s LONCINEs=

i AL F 2R E R

G120F

I A&<=VERSION No.: 2011-01
EBEEEIHBRGERLE LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD.




FHEFEAIEB(Instruction for use of parts catalogue)

AT H SR AR 20114 1] I 645 21 ) JsoB R g T R o
This parts catalogue was prepared based on the latest information available as of August 2011.

T R 2011 L H UG A A H sk BT 8 %0
See the parts catalogue news for any revision that is made after August 2010.

AT AR, — & IR LR i T .
Always specify the part number when ordering a part.

TR AT H gy i EDE T g 5 SEbs B AEMEAT BT AN A o
Note that the illustrations can differ from the actual parts in shape.

T BN A H S0 A AT S o NI, AN A WK AR I 2 (RIS TR S RRAS VT R, DA DRUELEATART I 08 vy AT FH 380 85 37 AR 11 22 38 1 H 5%
AN BORT B TTRCAS . R EAR BEAT IAE T O RAT, 15 A SLONCINER & .

When modifications or additions to this parts catalogue are made , a revised edition will be issued at an appropriate time,
We recommend obtaining such revisions in order to keep your parts catalogue up-to-date at all times. To check whether a part:
catalogue revision has been issued, please contact your LONCIN distributor.

A~ (Example)

hiaes EEAEE S . - #it (Reqd. QTY)
No. Part No. SR Description LC168F(D)-|

10 103299-144 REEALCRE)IEEE [NUT , SPECIAL 1

11 375100-144 FPE(kE)  |FLYWHEEL COMP (1)

LC168F(D)- 14 /~LC168F-1 52LC168FD-1; [ LC168F(D)-1 means LC168F-1 and LC168FD-1 ]
1 FR/NLC168F-15LC168FD-1751/; [ 1 means LC168F-1 has 1 QTY and LC168FD-1 has 1 QTY ]
(1) FI/RLC168F-1%4, LC168FD-14511. [ (1) means LC168F-1 require O QTY and LC168FD-1 require 1 QTY ]



FUEL L CYLINDERHEAD A& & CRANK CASE SN % CRANK CASE COVER

i
3




i sl RS CONTROL SYSTEM SFIEME AIR CLEANER A2 MUFFLER

I




S 3L (CYLINDER HEAD)

};T 07_5 /?;;E?D? LI A4 FR Description & (Reqd. QTY)
1 120080274-T030 ALk HEAD COMP .,CYLINDER 1
2 380180093-T040 XK A BOLT , STUD , IN. 2
3 380600117-T040 SEATAY ¢ 10*14 PIN , DOWEL 2
4 120150147-T7030 AR S 25 5 3 GASKET , CYLINDER 1
5 380180098-T040 XK A BOLT , STUD , EX. 2
6 270960025-T040 KA IE PLUG , SPARK 1
7 380140338-T030 IS SRR 2 i R A2 8*55 BOLT , FLANGE , 8*55 4
8 120250013-T040 ALk i 2 PACKING , HEAD COVER 1
9 120220008-T040 Ak LA COVER COMP ., HEAD 1
10 380140215-T040 1AL NS AEMG6*14 BOLT , FLANGE , 6*14 4




8
11
12—«@.é
13
1 4l 5 44 (CRANK CASE)
};\1?07.5 /?;;Efjﬁ? SR Description HE (Reqd. QTY)
1 110810002-T030 HIEEIERE CRANK CASE 1
2 380650342-T030  [yhd122X41.25X6 OIL SEAL 25X41.25X6 1
3 380450514-7040  |F-#jg WASHER , DRAIN PLUG 2
4 110260025-T040 | 25402 3¢ BOLT , DRAIN PLUG 2
5 281890001-T040  [HLihfry 2% ALART UNIT ,0IL 1
6 380140011-T040 |24 M6X 10 BOLT , FLANGE , 6X10 1
7 281850150-T040  [JififL /2% OIL LEVEL SWITCH 1
8 380140215-T040  [A =M M6X 14 BOLT , FLANGE , 6X14 2
9 171750003-T030 | ie i GOVERNOR GEAR ASSY. 1
10 380630200-0001  |#ili/&62/22 BEARING , RADIAL BALL 1
11 380450531-7040 | F-#j4] WASHER , PLAIN 2
12 381350004-T040 |4 PIN , LOCK 1
13 171630001-7040  |JH3H SHAFT , GOVERNOR ARM 1




B85 (CRANK CASE COVER)

3 U -

No. Part No. A 24 TR Description & (Reqd. QTY)
1 110690035-T150 ML R4 5 GAUGE ASSY., OIL LEVEL 2
2 380140095-0005 7N AT 2SR MG X 30 BOLT , FLANGE 6
3 110820013-T030 HEEERS CASE COVER 1
4 380650341-T030 22X 35X 7 OIL SEAL 1
5 380630200-0001 ihk62/22 BEARING 1
6 380600120-T040 SENL Y & 8X 14 PIN , DOWEL 2
7 110830026-T030 A o5 R PACKING , CASE COVER 1




1% /752 (CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)

}?07_5 /?;;Efjﬁ? TR A4 PR Description ¥ (Reqd. QTY)
1 130070078-T030 HIEARA S RING SET 1
2 380560055-T030 2z 41 CLIP , PISTON PIN 2
3 130030080-T030 i %€ PISTON 1
4 130060030-T030 T FEA PIN , PISTON 1
5 130180001-0001 IEFTF AR BOLT,CONNECTING ROD 2
6 130150038-T030 EFT ROD ASSY ., CONNECTING 1
7 380620050-T040 - [ B KEY 1
8 130290003-T030 HERIES CRANKSHAFT COMP 1
9 380620031-0001 {7 KEY 1




fic 5. & 48 (GAS DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT)

};\l?o? A?;;Ef:ﬁ ? AR Description ¥& (Reqd. QTY)
1 140470001-T040 ATV IR R NUT , PIVOT ADJUSTING 2
2 140490012-T040 SRR PIVOT , ROCKER ARM 2
3 140460030-7040 G AR E A ARM , VALVE ROCKER 2
4 140480012-T040 AT TR BOLT , PIVOT ARM 2
5 140710003-T320 HEFFBEA A PLATE , PUSH ROD GUIDE 1
6 140670007-T030 BEFAHE ROD , PUSH 2
7 140690002-7040 A LIFTER , VALVE 2
8 140320001-T040 AT S RATATOR , VALVE 2
9 140380026-T040 AU D RETAINER , VALVE SPRING ,IN 1
10 140380017-T040 AR A (HED RETAINER , VALVE SPRING ,EX 1
11 140340022-T040 AT R SPRING , VALVE 2
12 140400011-T040 EERIE SEAL , GUIDE 1
13 500550023-T030 SITEM VALVE COMP. 1
14 140020037-T030 A A CAMSHAFT ASSY. 1
15 140450022-T040 AN ey ARM COMP. 2




=1

AN

(STARTER SUBASSEMBLY)

ﬁi;? <;;E£#Ei?5 TR 44 R Description HE (Reqd. QTY)
1 193490006-T030 | FicshdilF RECOIL STARTER COMP. 1
2 271660028-T040 |4 -kKITK SWITCH ASSY., ENGINE STOP 1
3 271660027-T040 |4 KIFK SWITCH ASSY., ENGINE STOP(OIL ALERT) 1
4 160210030-T030 | X\ =5 COVER COMP ., FAN 1
5 380140011-T040  [#2}: M6X 10 BOLT , FLANGE 6X10 4
6 193500008-T040 | FEsh it STARTER ASSY. 1
7 380020067-T040 | 'F [ K[ 4T SCREW , SETTING 1
8 193550003-T040 | IKz))-F 4R GUIDE , RATCHET 1
9 381150342-T040  |JL#% SPRING , FRICTION 1
10 193540003-T040 IREh Y4 RATCHET , STARTER 2
11 381160090-T040  [FH# SPRING , RETURN 2
12 193520003-T040  |f4as REEL , RECOIL STARTER 1
13 193340018-T040 [}z & 7 o5 SPRING , RECOIL STARTER 1
14 193530004-T040  |$v4% ROPE 1




FEEhS A (STARTER SUBASSEMBLY)

}?07_5 /?;;Efjﬁ? TR A4 PR Description & (Reqd. QTY)
15 193560003-T040 fr 48 T4 KNOB , RECOIL STARTER 1
16 193640002-T040 VAR COVER COMP ., FAN 1
17 380140089-T040 W2 M6 X 8 BOLT , FLANGE 6X8 3




SR EBHE(DIVERSION ASSY.)

};\1?07.5 /?;;Efjﬁ? Fb IRy Description ¥& (Reqd. QTY)
1 380140089-T040 AV SSTEAEMG X 8 BOLT , FLANGE , 6X8 2

2 160190003-T030 TR SHROUD COMP 1

3 160200015-T030 AN PLATE , SIDE 1

4 380140003-0005 7N VA T EAEMG X 20 BOLT , FLANGE , 6X20 1




A, vh2% (CARBURETOR)

};T 07_5 /?;;E?D? EIAE 44 FR Description ¥ & (Reqd. QTY)
1 170430060-TO5K A TH 2 2 s PACKING , INSULATOR 1
2 170440037-T030 A 7H 2 B P INSULATOR , CARBURETOR 1
3 170430048-T05K A TH 2 2 ) PACKING ., CARBURETOR 1
4 170430065-T040 A TH 2 2 ) SPACER COMP ., AIR CLEANER 1
5 170020404-T7030 Rl CARBURETOR 1
6 170160048-T030 Ay s AR CARBURETOR"S NOUMENON 1
7 170180050-T040 e VALVE , FLOAT 1
8 381150336-T040 s 55 SPRING , VALVE SET 1
9 170280034-T030 FT FLOAT 1
10 170290017-T040 D i PIN , FLOAT 1
11 380840455-T040 4 P GASKET , OIL CUP 1
12 170250021-T040 FIE OIL CupP 1
13 380450539-T040 P GASKET , OIL CUP BOLT 1
14 380140353-T040 VA B AL Y BOLT , OIL CUP 1




A, vh2% (CARBURETOR)

= =2 3] %] =
}?075 ?P;Efjﬁ? TR A4 PR Description ¥ (Reqd. QTY)
15 172930001-T040 TR O R ZE BOLT ,DRAIN 1
16 380450577-T040 i GASKET , DRAIN BOLT 1
17 172920001-T040 P A4 & LEVER ASSY.,CHOKE 1




e CkED) /A KE B (FLYWHEEL/COIL ASSY.)

}?07_5 /?;;Efjﬁ 75 T A 44 TR Description ¥& (Reqd. QTY)
1 270920161-T030 RUKER T (i K ER) COIL ASSY . , IGNITION 1
2 270950040-T040 KA ZENE CAP ASSY ., NOISE SUPPRESSOR 1
3 380140102-T040 TEL RS M6 X 25 BOLT , FLANGE , 6X25 2
4 270020081-T030 AR R s FLYWHEEL COMP 1
5 160180006-T030 5 FAN , COOLING 1
6 193590005-T040 L HHE PULLEY , STARTER 1
7 380370051-T040 N AR L R B NUT , SPECIAL 1




P IEHI RS (CONTROL SYSTEM)

}Tf A‘;;Eftﬁ AR Description ¥5 (Reqd. QTY)
1 171680003-T030 TR TFARA S CONTROL ASSY. 1
2 171660001-T040 BELAS )i 1 58 3 SPRING 1
3 380200017-T040 AR IRAT SCREW , 5X35 1
4 380140011-T040 INFHE S TR AEMGE X 10 BOLT, FLANGE 2
5 171710004-T040 1R K HOLDER, CABLE 1
6 380200010-0005 AR IRAT SCREW , 5X25 1
7 380200037-0003 AR IRAT SCREW , 4X6 1
8 171720001-0001 FERFE HOLDER, WIRE 1
9 380570018-0002 TF 4% CIRCLIP 1
10 171600002-T030 VIR (P EEA) SPRING, GOVERNOR 1
11 380250002-T040 I S SR e (O k) B2 kM6 X 21 [BOLT, QUADRATE  HEAD 1
12 380370048-T040 yavi:reiak3uals NUT, FLANGE 1
13 171620001-T040 YISO ARM, GOVERNOR 1
14 171610005-T030 I EAL R SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN 1
15 171590001-T030 TR AT ROD, GOVERNOR 1
16 171680015-T030 TR TF AR CONTROL ASSY. 1




Z3ye8e (AIR CLEANER)

}?07_5 /?;;Eflﬁ 75 EIAE AR Description ¥ & (Reqd. QTY)
1 180020313-T046 () pEs AIR CLEANER ASSY 1
2 380440002-T7040 R B RE M6 NUT , TOOL BOX SETTING 2
3 180070087-T046 IR AR AR COVER , AIR CLEANER 1
4 380310015-T040 H BUIZ4TST3.5X12 SCREW 2
5 180100034-T040 TR O A ELEMENT ASSY. , AIR CLEANER 1
6 180330018-T7040 PE U SCHERR AR NOSE , SILENCER 1
7 380840437-T040 25 PACKING , ELBOW 1
8 180280001-T040 T PE A ELBOW COMP., AIR CLEANER 1
9 380370048-T040 NV AR MG NUT , FLANGE , 6MM 2




2 (MUFELER)

=] 3 %] = ety

. THHES LR escription SR (Regd. OTY)
1 180570807-T031 YH 5 o MUFFLER ASSY. 1
2 380340005-0005 N IR RE NUT, HEX. 2
3 180650065-T05K HEAR 2% d5) #4 GASKET , MUFFLER 1




M4 (FUEL TANK)

}?07_5 /?;;Efjﬁ 75 TR AL 44 TR Description $E (Reqd. QTY)
1 170870039-T040 THIAR o CAP COMP ., FUEL FILLER 1
2 170720001-T040 FEH DM A4S FILTER , FUEL 1
3 380370048-T040 INFHVE A TR R NUT , FLANGE , 6MM 2
4 170490517-7030 HIAR A TANK COMP ., FUEL 1
5 170660077-T040 THIAR HH e JOINT ASSY. , FUEL TANK 1
6 380950188-T040 < CLIP , TUBE 2
7 380750180-T040 A4 X 8X 155 TUBE , FUEL 1
8 380140102-T040 VA DAL Vi BOLT , FLANGE , 6X25 1
9 380920086-T040 - WASHER , RUBBER 2




EsLONCINEs

[EZBERANNRBERAF
Loncin motor co., Ltd.

M. ERTWARBEX A AT EX LR KIEIS
Add:No.99Hualong Road,Jiulongpo District,Chongqging,China
Tel:86 23 8980 5678/86 23 8980 8505

Fax:86 23 8906 7566

Email:service@loncinengine.com
Website:www.loncinengine.com

PRINTED IN CHINA





